CAMPAGNE (0,75L)

MOET & CHANDON

Brut Impérial

lce Impérial
Grand Vintage
Brut Impérial Rosé
lIce Impeérial Rosé

Grand Vintage Rosé

RUINART
Blonc de Blancs Brut

Rosé Brut

PERRIER JOUET

Grand Brut

Blanc de Blancs non Vintage
Belle Epogue Blanc de Blancs
Belle Epoque

Belle Epogque Rose

KRUG
Grande Cuvee Brut

Rosée

EUR

110
150
140
130
150
140

140
140

130
140
530
330
990

370
460



CAMPAGNE (0,75L) FUR

DOM PERIGNON

Vintage 2010 380
Rosé 450
POMMERY

Brut Apanage 130
Cuvee Louise Brut 2004 195
BOLLINGER

Special Cuvée Brut 130
Rosé 150

CHARLES HEIDSIECK

Brut Réserve 130
Brut Rose 150
G.H. MUMM

Brut 130

Rose Brut 140



CHAMPAGNE BIG BOTTLES

MOET & CHANDON

Brut Impérial

Brut Impérial

Brut Impérial Rosé

Brut Impérial Rosé

RUINART
Blonc de Blancs Brut

Rosé Brut

DOM PERIGNON
Vintage 2008
Vintage 2000
Vintage 1998

Vintage Rosé

Vintage Rosé

SPARKLING WINE

CREMANT

Cremant de Loire 2020

Blanc de Blanc Selection

Magnum 1,3l

Jeroboam 3l

Magnum 1,5l

Jeroboam 3l

Magnhum 1,3l
Magnum 1,5l

Magnhum 1,3l
Jeroboam 3

Methusalem 6|

Magnhum 1,3l

Jeroboam 3l

0,11
0,79l

EUR

220
530

260
620

230
270

/80
2.500
11.299

1.600
3.600

11
86



OPEN WHITE WINE

RIESLING HAUS KLOSTERBERG

Winery Markus Molitor
Moselle / Germany

-Ine tart / Winery Loersch
Moselle / Germany

PINOT GRIS

Winery Matthias Gaul
Grunstadt-Asselheim
Palatinate / Germany

PINOT BLANC BECKER
Welngut Sabrina Becker
Rhinehessen / Germany

CHARDONNAY
Winery Allendort
Allendort

Rheingau / Germany

SAUVIGNON BLANC
Winery Jurgen Hofmann
Appenheim
Rhinehessen / Germany

RIESLING GLIMMERSCHIEFER

0,15l

10,5

9.9

9.9

EUR
0,79l

33

40

33

33

33

33



OPEN ROSE WINE FUR

0,15l 0,75l
EAST ,,EDITION ROSE* 9,5 40
Winery Matthias Gaul
Grunstadt-Asselheim
Palatinate / Germany
ROSA DEI FRATI 10,5 46
Ca dei Frati / Lugana di Sirmione
Lombardy / [taly
BLANC DE NOIR ,DELUCIUS"Y 10,5 46
Winery Simelio
Groenberg / South Africa
WHISPERING ANGEL 13 58

Chdateau d’'Esclans
AOC Cotes de Provence
France



OPEN RED WINE

COTE DU RHONE ,,SELECTION®

Saint Cosme
Rhone / France

ROSSO DI MONTALCINO

Winery Fattoria dei Barbi
Tuscany / Italy

RIOJA CRIANZA
Bodegas Tardn / Tirgo
La Rioja Alta / Spain

MALBEC ,,FELINO"™
Winery Vina Cobos
Mendoza / Argentina

MERLOT
Winery Simelia
Groenberg / South Africa

SYRAH
Winery Simelia
Groenberg / South Africa

0,15l

9,9

11,9

10

10

10

EUR
0,79l

40

52

33

44

44

44



WHITE WINE FROM GERMANY (0,75L)
RHEINGAU

RIESLING ,,KIEDRICH KLOSTERBERG" 2022
Winery Robert Well

RIESLING GEHEIMRAT ,,J* 2018/2020
Wineries Wegeler

RIESLING GROSSES GEWACHS
JHochheimer Kirchenstuck" 2021
Winery Kunstler

RIESLING GEHEIMRAT ,,J* 2019 1,5l
Wineries Wegeler

SAAR

RIESLING 2022
Winery Van Volxem

PINOT BLANC 2021
Winery Van Volxem

RIESLING 202 1,5l
Winery Van Volxem

PALATINATE

RIESLING GROSSES GEWACHS
,Jesuitengarten* 2022
Winery Dr. von Bassermann-Jordan

PINOT BLANC GROSSES GEWACHS
~Mandelberg" 2020
Winery Bergdolt

EUR

60

/2

89

120

62

62

140

95

/2



WHITE WINE FROM GERMANY (0,75L) EUR
MOSELLE
RIESLING 63

wErdener Treppchen® 2021
Winery Dr. Loosen

RIESLING LATE HARVEST 65
2UJrziger Wurzgarten* 2021
Winery Dr. Loosen

RIESLING MUTMACHAI 2022 32
_.eaders Club

PINOT BLANC 48
,Blauschiefer' 2022
Winery Dr. Loosen

PINOT BLANC 1,5l 68
,Blauschiefer' 2022
Winery Dr. Loosen

FRANCONIA

PINOT BLANC ,,R" 2020 39
Winery Furst

SILVANER 2022 55
Winery Sommerach / Escherndort

RHINEHESSEN

SAUVIGNON BLANC 52
.Laurenzikapelle® 2021
Winery Hotmann

AUXERROIS 55
+STADECKER SPITZBERG™ 2018
Winery Beck




WHITE WINE FROM GERMANY (0,75L)

BADEN

PINOT BLANC 2021
~Ihringer Winklerberg*
Winery Dr. Heger

PINOT GRIS GROSSES GEWACHS
zHenkenberg" 2016
Winery Salwey

PINOT BLANC 2021
.Kreuzweg Kaiserstuhl*
Winery Josef Amps

PINOT BLANC BASSGEIGE 2021
Winery Franz Keller — Schwarzer Adler

PINOT GRIS GG
»ochlossberg” 2020
Winery Franzkeller - Schwarzer Adler

EUR

62

/8

52

65

89



WHITE WINE FROM AUSTRIA (0,75L)

GREEN VALTELLINA ,,STRASS" 2022
Winery Birgit Eichinger
Kampital

GREEN VALTELLINA SMARAGD 2022
Slerrassen’

Domaine Wachau

Wachau

SAUVIGNON BLANC
Ried Nussberg 2017
Winery Gross

Southern Styrio

WHITE WINE FROM ITALY (0,/5L)

LUGANA , | FRATI" 2022
Ca dei Frati / Lugana di Sirmione
Lombardy

GAVI DEI GAVI ETICHETTA NERA 2022

A Scolco
Pledmont

SAUVIGNON BLANC ,,WINKL" 2022
Cantina Terlan
South-Tirol

PINOT GRIGIO 2022
Ca Bolani / Friaul
Veneto

EUR

43

52

98

42

63

49

33



WHITE WINE FROM FRANCE (0,75L)

CHASSAGNE-MONTRACHET 2021
bomaine Alex Moreau
Burgundy

CHARDONNAY BOURGOGNE
Cote d"Or AOC 2020

Domaine Fabien Coche
Burgunady

BARON DE L POUILLY FUME 2020
De Ladoucette
olrre

SAUVIGNON BLANC ,,LE PETIT" 2022
bomaine Vincent Ricard
oire

CHABLIS 15f CRU ,,VAILLON" 2022
Cuvée Guy Moreau

Domaine Christian Moreau

Burgunady

MEURSAULT 2021
Coche-Bizouard
Burgundy

CHASSAGNE-MONTRACHET 15 CRU
“La Maltroie” 2021

Domaine Alex Moreau

Burgunady

PULIGNY-MONTRACHET 2020
Domaine Bachelet-Monnot
Burgunady

VIOGNIER 2021
Chdateau de Montfaucon
Rhone

SANCERRE CLOS DE BEAUJEU 2021
Domaine Gérard Boulay / Loire

BARON DE L POUILLY FUME 2017 1,5
De Ladoucette / Loire

EUR

135

/2

140

43

89

120

320

130

43

89

280



WHITE WINE FROM SPAIN (0,75L) EUR

ALBARINO , LIAS" 55
Komokabras IGP 2021

Winery Adega Entre Os Rios

Barbanza e Ina Galicien

WHITE WINE FROM PORTUGAL (0,75L)

TIARA BRANCO DOC 2020 68
Winery Niepoort
Douro Vdallley

WHITE WINE FROM SOUTH AFRICA (0O,/75L)

SAUVIGNON BLANC GRANDE CUVEE 2022 48
Winery Boschendal
Stellenbosch

CHENIN BLANC ,,WILD FERMENTED" 2021 60
Winery Delheim
Stellenbosch

CHARDONNAY 2020 60
Winery Paul Cluver
Elgin




WHITE WINE FROM NEW ZEALAND (0,75L) EUR

CHARDONNAY 2021 /2
Winery Cloudy Bay
Marlborough

SAUVIGNON BLANC 2023 68
Winery Cloudy Bay
Marlborough

SAUVIGNON BLANC 2023 1,5l 119
Winery Cloudy Bay
Marllborough

WHITE WINE FROM AUSTRALIA (0,75L)

VIOGNIER ,,THE HERMIT CRAB" 2022 55
Winery D Arenberg

WHITE WINE FROM USA (0,75L)

CHARDONNAY 2021 /5
Winery Robert Mondavi
Napa Valley / Californio




ROSE WINE FROM FRANCE (0,75L) FUR

CLOS MIREILLE ROSE “COEUR DE GRAIN" 2022 79
Domaines Oft

Provence

ROSE ,,CUVEE M* 2022 52
Winery Chateau Minuty

Provence

WHISPERING ANGEL 2022 58

Chdateau d’'Esclans
AOC Cotes de Provence

ROCK ANGEL 2021 /5
Chdateau d’'Esclans
AQOC Cotes de Provence

GARRUS 2021 190
Chdateau d’'Esclans
AQOC Cotes de Provence

WHISPERING ANGEL 2022 1,5l 95
Chdateau d’'Esclans
AQOC Cotes de Provence

ROSE WINE FROM ITALY (0,75L)

ROSA DEI FRATI 2022 46
Ca dei Frati
Lombardy

ROSE WINE FROM SOUTH AFRICA (0,75L)

BLANC DE NOIR ,,DELUCIUS" 2022 46
Winery Simelio
Groenberg




RED WINE FROM GERMANY (0O,75L) EUR

RHEINGAU

ASSMANNSHAUSER PINOT NOIR 85

,Hollenberg" 20

]

Winery Krone Assmannshausen

MOSELLE

PINOT NOIR

190

.Graacher Hmmelreich 2016
Winery Markus Molitor

PALATINATE

CABERNET FRANC 69

~Matthias Gaul”
Winery Matthias

2018
Gaul

Grunstadt-Asselheim



RED WINE FROM SPAIN (0,75L) EUR

NUMANTHIA 2018 36
Bodega Numanthia

D.O. Toro

BARON DE LEY 63

Gran Reserva ,,Vina Imas™ 2016
Bodegas Baron de Ley
DOCa Rioja

ALION 2018 140
Bodegas Alidn
DO Ribera del Duero

-LOR DE PINGUS 2020 170
Domino de PIngus
Ribera del Duero

VEGA SICILIA UNICO 2006 / 2012 520
Bodegas Vega Sicilia
DO Ribera del Duero

ALION 2021 1,5l 290
Bodegas Alidn
DO Ribera del Duero




RED WINE FROM MALLORCA (0,75L) FUR

12 VOLTS 2020 62
Bodegas 4kilos

4 KILOS 2020 /3
Bodegas 4kilos

AN/2 2021 68
Anima Negro

RED WINE FROM PORTUGAL (0,75L)

VINHA GRANDE 2019 52
Casa Ferreirinha
Douro Vdalley

FABELHAFT ,,EDITION HAMBURG" 2020 55
Winery Niepoort
Douro Vdalley




RED WINE FROM ITALY (0O,75L) EUR

ALTEMURA DOC PRIMITIVO 2019 62
DI Manduria — Masserio

Altemura

BAROLO "MONFALETTO" 2019 89
Cordero di Montezemolo

Pledmont

BRUNELLO DI MONTALCINO 2018 95
San Polo

Tuscany

LE SERRE NUOVE DELL ORNELLAIA 2020 110
Tenuta dell’ Ornellaia
Tuscany

ORNELLAIA DOC 2017/ 410
Tenuta dell’Ornellaia
Tuscany

MASSETO 2018 990
Tenuta Dell’Ornellaia
Bolgheri

AMARONE 2019 110
Allegrini
Fumane

BARRUA ISOLA DEI NURAGHI 2019 /5
Agricola Punica
Sardinia

IL PINO DI BISERNQO 2020 98
Tenuta di Biserno
Tuscany

BISERNO 2017 250
Tenuta di Biserno
Tuscany

DELIELLA NERO D AVOLA 2016 95
~-euda Principi Di Butera
Sicily




RED WINE FROM ITALY (0O,75L)

ANGELO GAJA, PIEMONT

Sori Tildin Langhe Nebbiolo D.O.C. 2003
Sori Tildin Langhe Nebbiolo D.O.C. 2006
Sori Tildin Langhe Nebbiolo D.O.C. 2009
Sori San Lorenzo Nebbiolo D.O.C. 2000
Sori San Lorenzo Nebbiolo D.O.C. 2006
Sori San Lorenzo Nebbiolo D.O.C. 2006
Sori San Lorenzo Nebbiolo D.O.C. 2008
Costa Russi Langhe Nebbiolo D.O.C. 2003
Costa Russi Langhe Nebbiolo D.O.C. 2004
Costa Russi Langhe Nebbiolo D.O.C. 2006
Brunello di Montalcino Sugarille D.O.C. 2008

RED WINE FROM ITALY (1,5L)

ANGELO GAJA, PIEMONT

Sori Tildin Langhe Nebbiolo D.O.C. 2009

Sori San Lorenzo Nebbiolo D.O.C. 2009
Costa Russi Langhe Nebbiolo D.O.C.G. 2006
Barbaresco D.O.C.G. 2009

EUR

330
330
490
449
350
693
490
420
420
420
189

1.399

860
693
469



RED WINE FROM ITALY (0,75L) EUR
ANTINORI, TUSCANY
Chianti Classico Riservo /8

Marchese Antinori* 2020
Chianti Classico

I Bruciato 2021 44
Tenuta Guado al Tasso

Tignanello 2020 180
Solaia 2015 450

RED WINE FROM ITALY (1,5L)
ANTINORI, TUSCANY

Villa Antinori Rosso Toscana 2019 98



RED WINE FROM FRANCE (0,75L) FUR

PINOT NOIR LAFORET 2021 58
Joseph Drouhin
Burgunady

CHATEAU MOUTON ROTHSCHILD 850
1¢" Grand Cru Classé 2006 / 2017

Paulllac

Bordeaux

CHATEAU LOUSTEAUNEUF 2013 58
Cru Bourgeois / Médoc
Bordeaux

CHATEAU MARGAUX 182 CRU CLASSE 2008  1.400
Chateau Margaux
Bordeaux

CHATEAU HAUT PONTET 2020 68
Saint Emilion Grand Cru
Bordeaux

GIGONDAS AOC 2021 98
M. Chapoutier
Rhone

CROZES HERMITAGE 79
Domaine de Thalabert 2018
Crozes Hermitage

CHATEAUNEUF-DU-PAPE AOC 35
.reléegramme’ 2021
Vignobles Brunier

Rhone

COTES DU RHONE ,,SELECTION" 2019 36
Chateau de Saint Cosme

Rhone

CHASSAGNE-MONTRACHET ROUGE 85

Viellles Vignes 2018

Domaine Bernard Moreau et Fils
Cote de Beaune

Burgunady




RED WINE FROM ARGENTINA (0O,75L) EUR

CABERNET SAUVIGNON 2019 52
Terrazas de los Andes
Mendozo

MALBEC 2021 58
Terrazas de los Andes
Mendoza

RED WINE FROM CHILE (0,75L)

CABERNET GRAN RESERVE 47
Winery Dos Almas
Maipo Valley

RED WINE FROM USA (0,75L)

PINOT NOIR 2019 98
Winery Paul Hobbs
Sonoma County

“ONE POINT FIVE"™ 2017 210
Winery Shafer

Napa Valley

OPUS ONE 2019 590

Winery Robert Mondavi & Baron De Rothschild
Napa Valley



RED WINE FROM AUSTRALIA (0,75L) EUR

ST.HENRI SHIRAZ 200/ 185
Penfolds
RWT SHIRAZ 2007/ 219
Penfolds
SHIRAZ KALIMNA BIN 28 2020 85
Penfolds

RED WINE FROM NEW ZEALAND (0,75L)

PINOT NOIR 2019/2020 32
Winery Cloudy Bay
Marlborough



RED WINE FROM SOUTH AFRICA (0,75L) EUR

MERLOT 44
Winery Simelio
Groenberg

SYRAH A4
Winery Simelio
Groenberg

VET ROOI| OLIFANT" 2018 68
Markus Schneider
Stellenbosch

MERLOT 2016 68
Vergelegen
Stellenbbosch

THE CHOCOLATE BLOCK 2021 68
Boekenhoutskloof
Franschoek

PINOT NOIR "HAMILTON RUSSELL"™ 2021 389
Hamilton Russell
Walker Bay

SYRAH 2019 68
Rust en Vrede
Stellenbosch

G. 2009 / 2010 350
Giorgio Dalla Cia
Stellenbosch

CARBERNET SAUVIGNON 68
Grand Reserve 2018

Winery Delheim

Stellenbosch




DESSERT WINE (0,375L) FUR

CUVEE BEERENAUSLESE 2018 48
Winery Esterhazy
Burgenland / Austria

“PIESPORTER GOLDTROPFCHEN® 62
Riesling 2017
St. Urbans-Hof

Moselle / Germany

DESSERT WINE (0,75L)

"OESTRICHER LENCHEN VINTAGE" 2002 55
Wegeler
Rheingau / Germany



PREMIUM SAKE

FUKUJU ,,AWASAKI SPARKLING" Junmai

Inferplay of sweet and sour taste,
fine bubbles from bottle fermentation

0.3l

YUKI NO BOSHA ,,SNOW HUT" Honjozo 0,72

Full-bodied with a full umami taste,
dry, cold, warm

DEWAZAKURA ,,KIRSCHBLUTE* Ginjo
Highly aromatic, fruity, dry

AMABUKI ,,RHODODENDRON"
Junmai Daiginjo

Complex with a delicate umami taste,
brewed with floral yeast

RIHAKU ,,WANDERING POET"
rulty, full-bodied, tasty

URAKASUMI ,,JUNMAI"

-resh and dry sake

AMABUKI ,,ROSE* Junmai
Brewed with floral yeast

-UKUJU ,,KOBE CLASSICH
ruity, complex and spicy

NANBU BIJIN ,,UME ROSE"
Aromatic rosé sake ligueur

KIRIN , VINTAGE 2016" Aged Junmai

Full-bodied and rich In extracts with
residual sweetness

FUKUJU ,,YUZU-SAKE"
Sake ligueur, Japanese limoncello

O, 1

0.3
0.72

0,18
0,72

0,1
0.3

0,72

0.3

0,72

0,18
0,72

0.3

0,72

0,/

0,72

O, 1

0.5

EUR

32

99

11,5
395
65

395
389

11,5
35
63

33
52

27,5
89

40
/70

/9

89,9



Subject to vintage changes.
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